THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 125-89

To Levy the Taxes for the Year

1989

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on all the
rateable property according to the year-end assessment roll as returned
to the City Clerk for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various

purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year:

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross
receipts for the year ended December 31st., 1988 may be levied on Bell

Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the
estimates for the year;
NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City

of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule
"A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the
rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth
therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective
portions of the assessment liable therefore as set forth in
the said Schedule "A".

2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based
on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended

December 31st., 1988 from Bell Canada.




3. The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall
be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1989.
4, Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part of this

By-Law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open Council

o

KENNETH G. WHILLANS, MAYOR '

this  24th. day of May  1989.

XEENKRRXXX XMXRMBHER XXRRXXXGRRRR
R. DAVID TUFTS,/ACTING CLERK




A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

F)

G)

H)

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 125-89

LEVIES FOR 1989 TAXATION

ASSESSMENT
Residential - Public
and - Separate
Farm - Total
Commercial - Public
Industrial - Separate
and Business - Total

- Total

Local Rates for the

City of Brampton

Mill Rates - Residential
'~ Commercial

Levy

Regional Rate for the

Region of Peel

Mill Rates - Residential
- Commercial

Levy

Elementary School Rate for the
Peel Board of Education and the
Dufferin Peccl Roman Catholic
Separate School Board
Mill Rates - Residential

- Commercial

Levy - Pecl Board
Levy - Dufferin/Peel Separate Board

Secondary School Rate for the
Peel Board of Education and the
Dufferin-Peel Roman Catholic
Separate School Board
Mill Rates - Residential

~ Commercial

Levy - Peel Board
Levy - Dufferin/Peel Separate Board

Telephone Taxation
(5% of 1988 Gross Receipts)

Special Charges/Local Improvements

Four Corners Improvement Area
Assessment

Mill Rate

Levy

URBAN

1,631,994,655
826,277,563

2,458,272,218

18.70
22.00

11.09
13.05

22.63
26.63

17.97
21.13

10,146,800

10.0

RURAL

89,443,432
16,763,499

106,206,931

16.79
19.75

11.09
13.05

22.63
26.63

17.97
21.13

TOTAL

1,298,877,361
422,560,726
1,721,438,087
790,875,937
52,165,125
843,041,062

2,564,479,149

$ 50,529,241

$ 30,092,434

50,454,621
10,951,706

“r

$ 40,052,034
$ 8,695,665

$ 3,044,086

73,784

$ 101,468




PASSED May 24t‘1 1989

No 125-89

To Levy the Taxes for the Year

1989

Corporation of the City of Brampton




