

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number 125-89

To Levy the Taxes for the Year

1989

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on all the rateable property according to the year-end assessment roll as returned to the City Clerk for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year:

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st., 1988 may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefore as set forth in the said Schedule "A".

2.

1.

There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st., 1988 from Bell Canada. The Levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1989. Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-Law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open Council this 24th. day of May 1989.

3.

4.

KENNETH G. WHILLANS, MAYOR

- 2 -

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

•

.

## SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 125-89

LEVIES FOR 1989 TAXATION

A)	ASSESSMENT	URBAN	RURAL	TOTAL
	Residential – Public and – Separate Farm – Total Commercial – Public Industrial – Separate	1,631,994,655	89,443,432	1,298,877,361 422,560,726 1,721,438,087 790,875,937 52,165,125
	and Business - Total	826,277,563	16,763,499	843,041,062
	- Total	2,458,272,218	106,206,931	2,564,479,149
В)	Local Rates for the City of Brampton Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	18.70 22.00	16.79 19.75	
	Levy			\$ 50,529,241
C)	Regional Rate for the Region of Peel Mill Rates – Residential – Commercial	11.09 13.05	11.09 13.05	
	Levy			\$ 30,092,434
D)	Elementary School Rate for the Peel Board of Education and the Dufferin Peel Roman Catholic Separate School Board			
	Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	22.63 26.63	22.63 26.63	
	Levy – Pecl Board Levy – Dufferin/Peel Separate Board			\$   50,454,621 \$   10,951,706
E)	Secondary School Rate for the Peel Board of Education and the Dufferin-Peel Roman Catholic Separate School Board			
	Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	17.97 21.13	17.97 21.13	
	Levy — Peel Board Levy — Dufferin/Peel Separate Board			\$ 40,052,034 \$ 8,695,665
F)	Telephone Taxation (5% of 1988 Gross Receipts)			\$ 3,044,086
G)	Special Charges/Local Improvements			73,784
Н)	Four Corners Improvement Area Assessment	10,146,800		
	Mill Rate	10.0		
Ā	Levy			\$ 101,468

PASSED \_\_\_\_\_ May 24th \_\_\_\_\_ 19 89



ł

## **BY-LAW**

No.\_\_\_\_\_\_

.

4

-

To Levy the Taxes for the Year

1989

**Corporation of the City of Brampton** 

3